503199787 03/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3246404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP	11/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVANT MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address: 5920 LONGBOW DRIVE		
City: BOULDER		
State/Country: COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80301-3299	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14634971		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)581-6632

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-530-6138

Email: SurgicalUS@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP ATTN: IP LEGAL

Correspondent name: GOVIDIEN LE ATTN. IP LEGA

Address Line 1: 5920 LONGBOW DRIVE

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP A36

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301-3299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-US-00849CON2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GIORDANA M. BELENCHIA		
SIGNATURE:	/Giordana M. BELENCHIA/ Reg. #63680		
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2015		

Total Attachments: 3

source=FinalTYCOtoVivantAssignment#page1.tif source=FinalTYCOtoVivantAssignment#page2.tif source=FinalTYCOtoVivantAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503199787 REEL: 035063 FRAME: 0802

Attorney Docket No. H-US-00849 (203-5506)

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:

TYCO Healthcare Group LP

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on: November 5, 2008 Reel 021788 Frame 0186 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE: Vivant Medical, Inc. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Address 5920 Longbow Drive Boulder, CO 80301-3299 U.S.A. Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] the entire right, title and interest
[] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
DYNAMICALLY MATCHED MICROWAVE ANTENNA FOR TISSUE ABLATION
(title of invention)
and which is found in (a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on

Page 1 of 3

	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent					
(g)	[X]		Patent to be ob nuation-in-part,	otained for said inventi divisional, renewal, o	the right to claim priority ion by the above application r substitute thereof, and as		
nas be	en or will	ASSIGNORS hereby cov be made or entered into v	enants that no a which would cor	assignment, sale, agr offict with this assignm	eement or encumbrance nent;		
Γraden	narks to i	ASSIGNORS hereby auth ssue all such Letters Pate	horizes and req ent to ASSIGNE	uests the Commission E:	ner of Patents and		
equival and de etters eprese or parte eaths e	ents; to t liver any Patents entatives; s thereof, and do all	and all papers that may be which may be granted the to execute any additional and for the reissue of any lawful acts requisite for populat the sole expense of	lating to said in ny interference, e necessary or erefor in said AS I or divisional ap y Letters Patent rocuring the sai	vention and said Lette litigation or proceedin desirable to perfect th SIGNEE, its success plications for patents s to be granted theref me or for aiding therel	ors Patent and legal g related thereto; to execute ie title to said invention or any ors, assigns or other legal for said invention, or any part ior; and to make all rightful in, all without further		
Serial N hem.	No. and/c	ASSIGNORS hereby gran or filing date of the above-o	nts ASSIGNEE described applic	and Assignee's attorn cation(s) after such inf	neys the power to insert the formation becomes known to		
N WIT	NESS W	HEREOF, I/We have here	eunto set hand	and seal.			
VARN	ING:	Date of signing must be ti was checked above.	he same as the	date of execution of	the application If item (a)		
YCO	Healthca	are Group LP		/ /			
	Well of	Sistant Secretary		<u>ii/10/08</u> Date			
viark r	arber, As	ssistant oecretary		Dala.			
					_		
							

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Page 2 of 3

State of Connecticut

County of Phylaven

Before me this 6 day of Member 2008,

personally appeared Mark Farber, Assistant Secretary of TYCO Healthcare Group LP, to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

24/11

AFFIX SEAL

REBECCA H. LAYMAN NOTARY PUBLIC LLY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2011

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035063 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 03/02/2015